

Hudl India Pvt. Ltd.

Formerly known as Sportstec India Pvt. Ltd.

15th Floor Aston Building Sundervan Complex Road Sundervan Complex, Shastri Nagar Andheri West, Mumbai - 400053 +91 22 42112218 hudl.com Corporate Identification Number: U74120MH2012PTC228574

Date: 6th July 2020 Hrishikesh Shelke "Hollyoak city" Wing A

Vadgaon Shinde Road Lohegaon Pune 411047

Dear Hrishikesh,

We are pleased to inform you that you have been selected for a one-month period of traineeship with Hudl India Private Limited. During this period, you will be trained to breakdown and analyze the game of American Football and Volleyball using the Hudl solutions.

Your traineeship shall commence from 7th July 2020 and end on 5th August 2020. Upon successful completion of the same, you would be paid gross Rs.12,022/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand and Twenty-Two only). The working hours of your traineeship would be from 10:00am to 6:00pm, on all days from Friday to Wednesday.

This letter should not be construed as a temporary or permanent employment and you shall not be entitled to any other benefits.

By accepting this letter, you agree that throughout your association with us, you may have access to trade secrets and confidential business information belonging to the Company and you further acknowledge that you must keep all of this information strictly confidential, and refrain from using it for your own purposes or from disclosing it to anyone outside the Company. In addition, you agree that, upon conclusion of your traineeship, you will immediately return to the Company all of its property, equipment, and documents, including electronically stored information and you will observe all policies and practices governing of the Company.

Also, you agree to having a personal laptop / desktop along with high speed internet during the entire course of Traineeship period in order to successfully complete the Traineeship period, while working from home. Please indicate your acceptance of this letter by signing below and return it to the Human Resource Department.

**Yours Sincerely** 

Diego Sim Senior HR Business Partner

I accept the terms and conditions set out in this offer letter for traineeship. Name: Hrishikesh ShelkeHrishikesh Shelke Date:

Signature:



## Hudl India Pvt. Ltd.

Formerly known as Sportstec India Pvt. Ltd.

15th Floor Aston Building Sundervan Complex Road Sundervan Complex, Shastri Nagar Andheri West, Mumbai - 400053

+91 22 42112218 hudl.com Corporate Identification Number: U74120MH2012PTC228574